encroachment of the buyer’s home said lot and to create lawful setback 14 

requirements.   The portion of the lot, supra, shall not exceed the minimum area need 15 

79 COR

3/5/25 3:44 p.m.
z.h.p.

2 

to comply with the setback requirements for the building on said lot not to exceed 1 

three thousand six hundred (3,600+) square feet.  I Maga 'hagan Guahan shall report 2 

such transaction to the Speaker of I Liheslaturan Guåhan within thirty days (30) of 3 

the Sale. 4 

Section 2.  Surveying Fair Market Value and Appraisals. In determining 5 

the fair market value of the properties, §2107 Chapter 2 Title 2 Guam Code relative 6

[...]

to Kevin Susuico (buyer) for the purpose of remedying the encroachment of the 14 

buyer’s home said lot and to create lawful setback requirements.   The portion of the 1 

lot, supra, shall not exceed the minimum area need to comply with the setback 2 

requirements for the building on said lot not to exceed three thousand six hundred 3 

(3,600+) square feet.  I Maga 'hagan Guahan shall report such transaction to the 4 

Speaker of I Liheslaturan Guåhan within thirty days (30) of the Sale. 5 

Section 3.  Surveying Fair Market Value and Appraisals. In determining 6 

the fair market value of the properties, §2107 Chapter 2 Title 2 Guam Code relative 7